

# NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

# Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

(A State University established under Government of NCT of Delhi) Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nssNSS Cell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2024/625

Dated: 07th August, 2024

# **NOTICE**

Sub: Modified Enrolment Drive for students of University School of Studies (USS) to become a National Service Scheme (NSS) Volunteer (Batch-2024-25).

## Dear Students of all University School of Studies (USS),

NSS Cell of the University welcomes the students (freshers) of University School of Studies (USS), Dwarka and East Delhi Campus to join National Service Scheme and become NSS Volunteer to serve the society through community services activities. In order to promote activities in the University, an enrolment drive is on for the year 2024-25 and the interested students of all USS are advised to enrol themselves on the following link:

# https://forms.gle/odCE1AS8NctyuAwd6 OR **SCAN QR CODE**



## **About NSS**

The National Service Scheme (NSS), a voluntary and value based student youth programme which was launched in 1969 by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Gol aims at the personality and character development of students in colleges and Universities besides sensitization towards societal problems at large.

Prof. Varun Joshi,	Prof. Rajesh Kumar
Dean & Professor, USEM	Professor, USBAS & Asstt. Prog. Coordinator (For
Programme Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU	USS), NSS Cell, GGSIPU
A-002, A-Block, USEM, GGSIP University	B-Block, B-207, USBAS, GGSIP University

Please **feel free** to contact and meet the above officers, if you have any queries::

Note: Any Student volunteer who have already enrolled and are oriented by officers may share the link and explain to their friends about the benefits of enrolling and help in their enrolment process on the link provided.

Programme Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU

### Copy to:

- All Deans of University School of Studies with the request to put it on the notice board for visibility.
- Asstt. Program Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU (for information please)
- 3. All Program Officer of NSS Cell GGSIPU to inform the student to join NSS.
- PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (for kind information please)
- AR to Registrar (for kind information please)
- Head UITS with the request to please upload on the University website.
- Guard File

# JOIN NSS

Please Scan QR Code and Fill the Enrollment Form to Join NSS, GGSIPU



(Prof. Varun Joshi)

Programme Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU